

## **Board of Education**

**ACTION** 

**TITLE:** Consider Approval of the School of Innovation Plan for Southside

High School for 2024-2025

**DATE:** April 22, 2024

**RESPONSIBLE ADMINISTRATOR:** Dr. Tiffany Bone

Assistant Superintendent Curriculum and Instructional Services

Dr. Tony Jones

**Director Secondary Education** 

## **BACKGROUND/CONSIDERATIONS:**

The 2024-2025 Schools of Innovation Statement of Assurances and the accompanying Resolution to Approve for Southside High School is attached for review and approval.

The District must submit these forms to continue the School of Innovation application process.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

The administration recommends that the Board approve the attached Statement of Assurances and adopt the accompanying resolution to approve the School of Innovation Plan for Southside High School to be submitted to the Commissioner of Education as a School of Innovation.

If the Board agrees, the motion would read:

Move to approve the attached Statement of Assurances and adopt the accompanying Resolution to approve the School of Innovation Plan for Southside High School to be submitted to the Commissioner of Education for designations as a School of Innovation.